

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 29, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C19860	NHPP 5502-077	3	ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	\$1,798,630.20	\$1,895,254.40	105.37%	\$96,624.20
Letting Totals			3		\$1,798,630.20	\$1,895,254.40	105.37%	\$96,624.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150129	Contract ID: C19860	Project(s): NHPP 5502-077
Letting Date: January 29, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS	Counties: OURAY

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,798,630.20	94.90%	100.00%
1	297A	ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	\$1,895,254.40	100.00%	105.37%
2	244A	KISSNER G. C., INC	\$2,597,356.57	137.05%	144.41%
3	379A	HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$3,811,456.26	201.11%	211.91%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 297A ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS		(2) 244A KISSNER G.C., INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,840.00000	9,840.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	750.000 SY	3.75000	2,812.50	12.10000	9,075.00	17.13000	12,847.50
203-00400	Rock Excavation	18,200.000 CY	25.00000	455,000.00	34.00000	618,800.00	62.16000	1,131,312.00
203-00440	Rock Excavation (Special)	3,811.000 CY	40.00000	152,440.00	69.00000	262,959.00	77.34000	294,742.74
203-01510	Backhoe	25.000 HOUR	110.00000	2,750.00	145.00000	3,625.00	240.00000	6,000.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000 HOUR	130.00000	2,600.00	105.00000	2,100.00	114.00000	2,280.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	25.000 HOUR	140.00000	3,500.00	145.00000	3,625.00	180.00000	4,500.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	165.00000	3,300.00	360.00000	7,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00
203-02300	Rock Scaler	500.000 HOUR	80.00000	40,000.00	105.00000	52,500.00	78.00000	39,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	45.00000	1,800.00	47.00000	1,880.00	26.40000	1,056.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	250.000 LF	6.50000	1,625.00	4.90000	1,225.00	4.73000	1,182.50
208-00004	Silt Berm	300.000 LF	12.00000	3,600.00	10.50000	3,150.00	24.72000	7,416.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,800.000 LF	1.90000	5,320.00	1.75000	4,900.00	1.73000	4,844.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	140.000 LF	7.00000	980.00	4.65000	651.00	5.36000	750.40

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 297A ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS CORPORATION		(2) 244A KISSNER G.C., INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	45.00000	1,800.00	47.00000	1,880.00	30.00000	1,200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000 HOUR	130.00000	10,400.00	145.00000	11,600.00	90.00000	7,200.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	80.00000	3,200.00	125.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	3,600.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	150.000 DAY	200.00000	30,000.00	275.00000	41,250.00	311.68000	46,752.00
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	500.000 LF	80.00000	40,000.00	61.00000	30,500.00	34.20000	17,100.00
211-02116	Rock Dowel	1,440.000 LF	50.00000	72,000.00	28.80000	41,472.00	29.40000	42,336.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.400 ACRE	1,900.00000	2,660.00	1,425.00000	1,995.00	1,757.14000	2,460.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.400 ACRE	21,100.00000	29,540.00	2,275.00000	3,185.00	6,445.71000	9,023.99
213-00009	Flexible Growth Medium	1.400 ACRE	4,600.00000	6,440.00	3,465.00000	4,851.00	5,550.00000	7,770.00
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,708.00000	12,708.00
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	300.000 SY	2.00000	600.00	2.50000	750.00	4.38000	1,314.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 297A ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS CORPORATION		(2) 244A KISSNER G.C., INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00	105.60000	2,112.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	150.000 TON	28.00000	4,200.00	40.25000	6,037.50	42.00000	6,300.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	448.000 TON	235.00000	105,280.00	218.50000	97,888.00	228.00000	102,144.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	278.000 GAL	3.40000	945.20	4.30000	1,195.40	4.50000	1,251.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,350.000 LF	2.75000	3,712.50	2.65000	3,577.50	2.76000	3,726.00
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	37.000 EACH	1,200.00000	44,400.00	1,065.00000	39,405.00	415.32000	15,366.84
607-55100	Wire Mesh	15,100.000 SF	3.50000	52,850.00	4.40000	66,440.00	3.00000	45,300.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	13,000.00000	13,000.00	13,850.00000	13,850.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,450.00000	2,450.00	4,320.00000	4,320.00
621-00425	Detour	1.000 L S	87,000.00000	87,000.00	55,200.00000	55,200.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	29,028.00000	29,028.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	175,000.00000	175,000.00	105,500.00000	105,500.00	219,840.00000	219,840.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,266.00000	18,266.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 297A ROCK SOLID SOLUTIONS CORPORATION		(2) 244A KISSNER G.C., INC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	20.000 GAL	160.00000	3,200.00	575.00000	11,500.00	150.00000	3,000.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	10.000 GAL	230.00000	2,300.00	288.00000	2,880.00	90.00000	900.00
630-00000	Flagging	4,060.000 HOUR	22.00000	89,320.00	25.00000	101,500.00	35.54000	144,292.40
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000 DAY	120.00000	7,200.00	107.00000	6,420.00	314.00000	18,840.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000 DAY	630.00000	94,500.00	588.00000	88,200.00	630.00000	94,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000 EACH	55.00000	220.00	22.50000	90.00	24.00000	96.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	57.000 EACH	35.00000	1,995.00	34.00000	1,938.00	36.00000	2,052.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	55.00000	440.00	45.00000	360.00	48.00000	384.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	3,800.00000	11,400.00	5,040.00000	15,120.00	5,400.00000	16,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	11.20000	560.00	12.00000	600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	4.00000	600.00	3.00000	450.00	1.20000	180.00
641-10070	Shotcrete Sculpting	640.000 SY	300.00000	192,000.00	178.00000	113,920.00	250.88000	160,563.20
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,798,630.20		\$1,895,254.40		\$2,597,356.57

Tabulation of Bids

---

Letting No: 20150129	Contract ID: C19860	Counties: OURAY
Letting Date: January 29, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM		

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$1,798,630.20</b>	<b>\$1,895,254.40</b>	<b>\$2,597,356.57</b>
------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	750.000	SY	7.50000	5,625.00				
203-00400	Rock Excavation	18,200.000	CY	84.30000	1,534,260.00				
203-00440	Rock Excavation (Special)	3,811.000	CY	146.00000	556,406.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	25.000	HOUR	170.00000	4,250.00				
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	20.000	HOUR	105.00000	2,100.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	25.000	HOUR	100.00000	2,500.00				
203-01597	Potholing	20.000	HOUR	215.00000	4,300.00				
203-02300	Rock Scaler	500.000	HOUR	100.00000	50,000.00				
203-02330	Laborer	40.000	HOUR	45.00000	1,800.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	250.000	LF	5.10000	1,275.00				
208-00004	Silt Berm	300.000	LF	16.00000	4,800.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,800.000	LF	1.85000	5,180.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	140.000	LF	5.75000	805.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	HOUR	85.00000	3,400.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	HOUR	190.00000	15,200.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00				
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	150.000	DAY	400.00000	60,000.00				
211-01115	Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	500.000	LF	160.00000	80,000.00				
211-02116	Rock Dowel	1,440.000	LF	72.20000	103,968.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.400	ACRE	1,500.00000	2,100.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.400	ACRE	2,500.00000	3,500.00				
213-00009	Flexible Growth Medium	1.400	ACRE	3,500.00000	4,900.00				
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000	L S	3,700.00000	3,700.00				
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	300.000	SY	2.80000	840.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000	HOUR	95.00000	1,900.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	150.000	TON	40.00000	6,000.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	448.000	TON	200.00000	89,600.00				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	278.000	GAL	4.25000	1,181.50				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,350.000	LF	2.95000	3,982.50				
607-55050	Mesh Anchor (Special)	37.000	EACH	4,241.00000	156,917.00				
607-55100	Wire Mesh	15,100.000	SF	5.85000	88,335.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	19,140.00000	19,140.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	5,173.00000	5,173.00				
621-00425	Detour	1.000	L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	25,865.00000	25,865.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	392,113.26000	392,113.26				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	20.000	GAL	150.00000	3,000.00				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	10.000	GAL	90.00000	900.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5

Counties: OURAY

				(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-00000	Flagging	4,060.000	HOUR	25.00000	101,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	60.000	DAY	110.00000	6,600.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000	DAY	615.00000	92,250.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000	EACH	40.00000	160.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	57.000	EACH	50.00000	2,850.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	60.00000	480.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	EACH	6,000.00000	18,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	EACH	12.90000	645.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000	EACH	1.30000	195.00				
641-10070	Shotcrete Sculpting	640.000	SY	359.00000	229,760.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$3,811,456.26				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$3,811,456.26</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH  
 ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA  
 PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00  
 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,000.00	50.00%	-5,000.00
0010	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	750.000	3.75000	12.10000 SY	2,812.50	9,075.00	322.67%	6,262.50
0015	203-00400 Rock Excavation	18,200.000	25.00000	34.00000 CY	455,000.00	618,800.00	136.00%	163,800.00
0020	203-00440 Rock Excavation (Special)	3,811.000	40.00000	69.00000 CY	152,440.00	262,959.00	172.50%	110,519.00
0025	203-01510 Backhoe	25.000	110.00000	145.00000 HOUR	2,750.00	3,625.00	131.82%	875.00
0030	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	20.000	130.00000	105.00000 HOUR	2,600.00	2,100.00	80.77%	-500.00
0035	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	25.000	140.00000	145.00000 HOUR	3,500.00	3,625.00	103.57%	125.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	165.00000	360.00000 HOUR	3,300.00	7,200.00	218.18%	3,900.00
0045	203-02300 Rock Scaler	500.000	80.00000	105.00000 HOUR	40,000.00	52,500.00	131.25%	12,500.00
0050	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	45.00000	47.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,880.00	104.44%	80.00
0055	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	250.000	6.50000	4.90000 LF	1,625.00	1,225.00	75.38%	-400.00
0060	208-00004 Silt Berm	300.000	12.00000	10.50000 LF	3,600.00	3,150.00	87.50%	-450.00
0065	208-00020 Silt Fence	2,800.000	1.90000	1.75000 LF	5,320.00	4,900.00	92.11%	-420.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	140.000	7.00000	4.65000 LF	980.00	651.00	66.43%	-329.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	2,100.00000	1,450.00000 EACH	2,100.00	1,450.00	69.05%	-650.00
0080	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,000.00000	2,250.00000 EACH	1,000.00	2,250.00	225.00%	1,250.00
0085	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	45.00000	47.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,880.00	104.44%	80.00
0090	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	80.000	130.00000	145.00000 HOUR	10,400.00	11,600.00	111.54%	1,200.00
0095	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	80.00000	125.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	5,000.00	156.25%	1,800.00
0100	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	150.000	200.00000	275.00000 DAY	30,000.00	41,250.00	137.50%	11,250.00
0105	211-01115 Rock Reinforcement (Number 10)	500.000	80.00000	61.00000 LF	40,000.00	30,500.00	76.25%	-9,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20150129 Contract ID: C19860 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	211-02116 Rock Dowel	1,440.000	50.00000	28.80000 LF	72,000.00	41,472.00	57.60%	-30,528.00
0115	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.400	1,900.00000	1,425.00000 ACRE	2,660.00	1,995.00	75.00%	-665.00
0120	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.400	21,100.00000	2,275.00000 ACRE	29,540.00	3,185.00	10.78%	-26,355.00
0125	213-00009 Flexible Growth Medium	1.400	4,600.00000	3,465.00000 ACRE	6,440.00	4,851.00	75.33%	-1,589.00
0130	214-00000 Landscape Maintenance	1.000	5,000.00000	11,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	11,000.00	220.00%	6,000.00
0135	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	300.000	2.00000	2.50000 SY	600.00	750.00	125.00%	150.00
0140	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	100.00000	95.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,900.00	95.00%	-100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH  
 ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA  
 PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00  
 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	150.000	28.00000	40.25000 TON	4,200.00	6,037.50	143.75%	1,837.50
0150	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	448.000	235.00000	218.50000 TON	105,280.00	97,888.00	92.98%	-7,392.00
0155	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	278.000	3.40000	4.30000 GAL	945.20	1,195.40	126.47%	250.20
0160	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,350.000	2.75000	2.65000 LF	3,712.50	3,577.50	96.36%	-135.00
0165	607-55050 Mesh Anchor (Special)	37.000	1,200.00000	1,065.00000 EACH	44,400.00	39,405.00	88.75%	-4,995.00
0170	607-55100 Wire Mesh	15,100.000	3.50000	4.40000 SF	52,850.00	66,440.00	125.71%	13,590.00
0175	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	13,000.00000	13,850.00000 EACH	13,000.00	13,850.00	106.54%	850.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,600.00000	2,450.00000 EACH	1,600.00	2,450.00	153.13%	850.00
0185	621-00425 Detour	1.000	87,000.00000	55,200.00000 L S	87,000.00	55,200.00	63.45%	-31,800.00
0190	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	15,000.00	150.00%	5,000.00
0195	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	175,000.00000	105,500.00000 L S	175,000.00	105,500.00	60.29%	-69,500.00
0200	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	4,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	4,000.00	10,000.00	250.00%	6,000.00
0205	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	20.000	160.00000	575.00000 GAL	3,200.00	11,500.00	359.38%	8,300.00
0210	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	10.000	230.00000	288.00000 GAL	2,300.00	2,880.00	125.22%	580.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20150129  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19860  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS

Counties: OURAY  
 Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	630-00000 Flagging	4,060.000	22.00000	25.00000 HOUR	89,320.00	101,500.00	113.64%	12,180.00
0220	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	60.000	120.00000	107.00000 DAY	7,200.00	6,420.00	89.17%	-780.00
0225	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	150.000	630.00000	588.00000 DAY	94,500.00	88,200.00	93.33%	-6,300.00
0230	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	4.000	55.00000	22.50000 EACH	220.00	90.00	40.91%	-130.00
0235	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	57.000	35.00000	34.00000 EACH	1,995.00	1,938.00	97.14%	-57.00
0240	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	55.00000	45.00000 EACH	440.00	360.00	81.82%	-80.00
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	3,800.00000	5,040.00000 EACH	11,400.00	15,120.00	132.63%	3,720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/13/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20150129 Contract ID: C19860 Counties: OURAY  
 Letting Date: January 29, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 150 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NHPP 5502-077

Contract Description:

U.S. 550  
 TYPE - ROCK SCALING, ROCK EXCAVATION, ROCK REINFORCEMENT, MESH ANCHORS, DRAPED MESH AND CABLE NETTING, 1.5 INCH HMA OVERLAY, HMA PATCHING AND STRIPING, SHOO-FLY DETOUR  
 LENGTH - 0.29 MILES

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE ON JAN. 15, 2015 STARTING AT 10:00 AM, LOCATION WILL BE ON SH 550 ON MILE MARKER 106 -107

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	20.00000	11.20000 EACH	1,000.00	560.00	56.00%	-440.00
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	4.00000	3.00000 EACH	600.00	450.00	75.00%	-150.00
0260	641-10070 Shotcrete Sculpting	640.000	300.00000	178.00000 SY	192,000.00	113,920.00	59.33%	-78,080.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,798,630.20	\$1,895,254.40	105.37%	\$96,624.20
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,798,630.20</b>	<b>\$1,895,254.40</b>	<b>105.37%</b>	<b>\$96,624.20</b>